.MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, MARCH 137H, As-B. 1987, 120100 A. M.
PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, lMayor, presiding, and Commissioners Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler
and Wright.
On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of larch 4th was disﬁosed with and ordered approved.

MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS

on motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to Com-
missioner Wright:
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 421 N. Laredo.
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign’at‘507 N. New Braunfels.,-
Bragg Neon Sign Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 227 S; Pecos.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1203 V. Houston.
Genéral Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 317 Lexington Ave.
_ ‘Graham & Collins 3160. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 134% Soledad.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 106 Losoya.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at lll—;lZ S. Santa Rosa.
Modern Neon Corp. for permitito erect neon sign at 108 Main Plaza.
Neon Signs & Serviee for permit to erect neon gign at;1934 Fredericksburg Rd.
Packer Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Méin Ave: & Camden.
C. L.-Eckler for permit to install gas equipment at 1814 Buena Vista.
Golden West Lub. Co. for permit to relocate 2 pumps at 317 Lexingtan.
Golden West Lub. Co. for permit to erect storage tanks at Sén Marcos & E. Martin.
Golden West Lub. Co. for approval of location of filling station at 115 Porter.
Texas Co. for approval of location of filling ststion at Fredericksburg & Grammercy.
Gulf Qil Corp. for ppumamal of looation}of Tilling stetion at 8. Hackberry'& Aransas.
Gulf 0il Corp. for approval of location of filling station at 414 Fredericksburg.

S. J. Moore for approval of filling station at Broadway & Humphrey.

&

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the petition of Daniel McDougall for refund of electriec
permit fee was read and referred to Commissioner Bushick.
Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote dn roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

av orotiance MO -2 2

TRANSFERRING $2300.00 FROM THE 1936 GENERAL FUND TO POLICE AND FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the Commissloner of Taxaﬁion, as ex-officio City Treasurér, and the City
Auditor, be and the same are hereby directed to transfer $2300.00 from the 1936 General Fund -
Parking Meter Department to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund, there being an excess in the
General Fund - Parking lMeter Department over current expenses.

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receiwve final action without having been read at

three several meetings of the Commission.




5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 11 day of Marech, A. D. 1937.

: C. K. Quin
Attest: Jas. Simpson : Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and epproved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 385. ‘ AN ORDINANCE MO-23

APPROPRIATING $1,001.05 OUT OF POLICE & FIREMEN'S PENSION FUND TO PAY NOTE NO. 11.
%BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the sum-of § 1,001.05,

be and thecsame 1s hereby appropriated out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund, payable to

Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Teias, to pay one Note No. 11, of the Police & Firemen's
Pengion Fund series, maturing on or before July 1, 1937, for $1,000.00, and accrued interest
of $1.05. ( 7
- It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Cqmmissioners of the City of‘
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission. ‘ '
PASSED AND APPROVED on ﬁhe 11 day of March, 1937.

_ Cy K. Qbln
ATTEST : Jas., Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissiener Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed_and.approved
by the following vote on roll call, te-wit: Ayes, wuin, Bushick, Rublola, Steffler, Wright.
no. 386. AN ORDINANCE =24
APPROPRIATING $72.50 TO PAY STEWART ABSTRACT COMPANY FCR FURNISHING OWNERS,
LIENHOLDERS AND FRONT FOOTAGE IN CITY BLOCKS NOS. 777, 785, 787, 789 & 790
ON SAN PEDRO AVENUE,
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO; that the sum of Seventy-Two
and 50/100 ($72.50) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Improve-
ment Fund of 1936 to pay Stewart Abstract Compeny for furnishing owners, lienholders and front
footage in City Blocks Nos. 777, 785, 787, 789 & 790 on San Pedro Avenue. 29 Tracts inall
&t $2.50 per tract. » » |
It is ordeyed by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this erdinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission. :
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of Mavreh, 19357,

C. K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson =0 : llayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler iﬁtroduced the fellowing ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 387 | ' AN ORDINANCE —-28 ‘
APPROPRIATING $43.75 TO PAY E. KLEFFORTH, PLUMBING AND HEATING CONTRACTOR, FOR
FAULTY HOUSE CONNECTION TO PROPERTY OF MRS. R. MORRISON AT 305 PORTER STREET,
CAUSED BY BROKEN CITY SANITARY SEWER IN ALLEY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the sum of Fébty-Three
and 75/100 ($43.75) Dollars, be andé the same is hereby apprwprlated out of the 1936 General

Fund Sewer Construction Department, to pay E. Klefforth, lepbing and Heating Contractor for

City sanitary sewer in alley. S : T

faulty house connection to property of Mrs. R. Morrison at 305 Porter Street, caused by brokeﬂi,"‘



il
(e

It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of March, 1937.

¢. K. Guin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Mayor.,
City Clerk. :

Commissioner Bushick introdﬁced the following'ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler; Wright.
No. 388. | . AN ORDINANCE MO-26 |
APPROPRIATING $12.44 OUT OF THE 1936 GENERAL FUND TO PAY EXTRAS ON THE
LATIN AMERICAN CLUB.

BE IT ORDAINED SY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the Sum“of'$i2.44, be -and

Shafer Plumbing &kElectrical Company for extras ofi the Latin American”Recreation Center Build

It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three
several meetings of the Commission.

PASCED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of March, 1937.

E. K. Quin
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance,‘which was fead, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrighf.
No. 389, 5 AN ORDINANCE —27

APPROPRIATING $146.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST‘

AGCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS. ‘

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, thet the sum of $l46.00, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repairs,

as per City Engineer's letter of March 10, 1937, as follows:

Jeff C. Chapman ) refund $ 9.00

1. A« Braun " 14.00
Gutzeit & Gutzeit " . 14,00
Chalkey Bros. - 14,00
Mrs. J. G. Hornberger n 9,00
Milton Lutz : » 9.00
d. B, Dickey v 7 .15
P. Guyon _ i 9.00
City of San Antonio 60.85

$ 146.00

It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of

San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read'at three

several meetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of March, 1937.

' C. K. Quin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson Mayor. -
City Clerk.

Commissioner Bushick introduced tne following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 390 i AN ORDINANCE - =28

| APPROPRIATING MONEY OUT OF VARIOUS FUNDS FOR PAYROLLS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CiTY OF SAN ANTONIO; thaﬁ the following amounts or

so mueh thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the fodlow-

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1936 General Fund, Recreation Department, payabie jE
g,

- e




by the following vote on roll oall; to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 391. e AN ORDINANCE MO ~2 9

| ATTEST ; Jas. Simpson | ‘ layor.

|Dollars and Fifty One Cents, ($29.51) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back

ing named funds for payrolls:

Park Improvement Fund of 1936 - - - $ 220.00
L River Improvement Fund of 1936 - - 380,00
$600.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the‘ll day of March, 1937. .

. fe X Ouin
ATTEST : Jas. Simpson _ Mayor.
gity Clerk.

CommiSsioﬁer-Bushick introduced the following ordinance, whick was read, amssed and approved

APPROPRIATING $70.00 OUT OF 1936 GENERAL FUND TO PAY BOND PREMIUM.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the sum of $70.00, be and

the seme is hereby‘appropriated out of 1936 General Fund (Judgements & Suits Dept.) payable
to Maverick, Hardiﬁg & Fries, to pay bond premium in Cause No. 21748, McKenzie Construction
Company vs City of San Antonio. .

It is orderéd by two-thirds votevof the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance ghall receive final,action without having been read at three .
several mgetings of the Commission.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l day of March, 1937.

7 Cs XK. Quin

€ity Clerk.

Comnissioner Bushick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Nos 5928, . AN ORDINANCE -30_

REFUNDING TO JOSEPA RANGEL CITY TAXES PAID TWICE IN ERROR FOR THE FISCAL

YEAR 1933. ; |
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that Josefa Rangel be refunded
the ‘amount hereinbeldw set out as refund of City taxes paid twice in egror, all as more ully
setout on petition for refund which bears the favorable recommendation of the Comuissioner

of Taxation: City Tax paid on Back Tax Receipt No. 19321 - $29.51, and the sum of Twenty-Nine

Tax General Fund for the purpose of making such refund.
It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been reat at three
several meetings of the Commission. : .
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 1l day of March, 1937.
| C. K. Quin

ATTEST: : M_ Jas. Simpson Hayor.
City Clerk.

Qommissioner Rubiléta introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the followiﬁg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
No. 393. _ AN ORDINANCE ~—3/

.APPROPRIATING $51500TOCPAYCALEX .DECOSTEEBRLDAMAGESOTO LA SALLE AUTOMOBILE

IN COLLISION WITH CITY STREET SWEEPER TRACTOR.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE.QOMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $5.50 be and'the same is aﬁpropriated hereﬁy out of the 1936 Beneral Fund-

Judgements & sﬁmts<Department, to pay Alex De Coste damages to La Salle automobile in cdl@i&i“




with City Street Sweeper Tractor #3, in the 500 block of Dallas Street, in the City of San
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on March 4, 1937. :

2« Upon eiecution of release, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is direct
ed to deliver Alex De Coste city'wafrant in the amount of $5.50.

3. It 1is ordeped by wwo-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Commission. |

4. PASSED AND APPROVED this 11 day of March, A. D. 1937.

o K, Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson | llayor.
City Clerk.

COmmissionef Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed-and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
o AN ORDINANCE
ACCEPTING?THE DEEDS FROM OPPENHEIMER, RUEBSHAL, HELMER AND KRAFT, FOR THRE
EXTENSION«OF’EVERGREEN COUBT.
( For full text. of this érdinance, see Ordinance Book "IM, page A4 ).
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which Was read, passed and approved
by the following voté on roll eall, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
4 rEsoLuTIOoN MO-33

RELEASING BOKND OF RINGLING BROS. AND BARNUIM & BAILEY COMBINED SHOWS.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOIIO:- '

1. Thoe the City of San Antonio does’ hereby release Ringling Bros. and Barnum &
Bailey Combined Shows ana the Fidelity and Deposit Company, from liablility to the City of San
Antonio occuring after~the © of Oetober, 1936 arlsing under gontrect and bond dated the 1 of /
QOctober, 1936. | _ ' . |

2. It is ordered by two-thirds vote of the full Hoerd of Commissioners of the City
of San Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without heving been read at ’
three several meetings of the Commission.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 11 day of‘March,wﬁ. D, 1937.

C, K. Quin

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson ' Tayor.
City Clerk. ' !

Comm1531oner Wright made the following recommendations, wheich wgfe adopted by the féllowing‘
vote omtroll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefller, Wright.

General Neon Adv,., Co. Tor permit to ereet neon sign at 102 B, Houslton, Granted,
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to ereect neon slgn &t 1727 Blanco Hd. Grantgd.

Modern Neon Corp. for permitito erect neoﬁ»sign at 601 8. Alamo. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 728 8. Lareddf Granted.

IModern Neon Corp. for :permit to erect neon_éign at 600 Golied, Granbed.

Modern.Neon Corp, for permit to ereet neon sign at 1604 W, Commerce. QGranted.
Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at Main & Evergreen. Granted.
lodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 216 Cameron. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 1009 8. Preesa. Cranted.

Modern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 400 E. Houéton. Granted.

lodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign st 628 S. St. Mary's. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon slgn at 206 E, Houstén. Grahted.

National Outdoor Ad¥. Oo, for permit to erect neon sign at 503 Cooper. Granted.

Ve




488" lNeon 8ign Co. Tor permit to erect neon sign at 306 Main Ave. Grented,

Packer Corp. for permit erect hédiboard at N. Alamo & Grayson. Granted.

Packer Corp. for permit erect billboard at Fredericksburg REd. & Key. Granted.

facker Corp. for permit erect billboard at Nueva and River. éranted.

Packer Corp;‘for permit erect billboard st 8. Hackberry & Westfall. Granted.

Packer Corp. Tor permit erect billboard st Sén fedro, Elmira & Quiney. NOT GRANTED.
Haroskin Wiiniture Co. for permit to install gas equipment at 1107 W, Laurel. CGranted.
Samuel Dean 10r permit to instell ges equipment at 429 Cineinnati. Granted.

On motion; duly seconded and carried, the petition of Henry T. Coston for permit to keep milk'

goats at 213 E. Josephine St. was read and referred to the City Heelth Officer.

The recommendation of Commissioner Wright that the petition of C. A. Brown for permit to open |
a shooting gallery at 3224 San Pedro Avenue, was adopted by the following wote on roll call,
to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. iy

Commissioner Bushick introduced the followingﬁordinanée,‘whioh was read, passed and approved
by 18 following vote on roll ocall, to—wit: Ayes, Qﬁih, Bushick,_Rubiola, Steffker, Wright.
INo. 394, | . AN ORDINANCE MO -34

APPROPRIATING $110.00 OUT OF THE 1936 GENERAL FUND TO PAY RENT ON PROPERTY

USED FOR PUBLIC HEALTH CENTER.,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, that the sum of $110.00, be

qnd‘the same is hereby appropriated odt of the:1956'General Fund (Health Department), payable
to deck W, Neal, rent for the month of March, 1937, for property used as Public Health~Center,:
No. 9, located at 126 Graham Street, also known as, and compromising, Nos. 160 to 180 Graham .
Street (Strauss St.) and No. 426 South Laredo Street.
| It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board okaommissioners of the Caky A’
flof Sén Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at
three several meetings of the Commission.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of March, 1937.

V C. K. Quin

ATTEST Jas. ®impson . | Mayor. .
ity Clerk, | *

- -

On motion, duly segonded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED :




